RESOLUTION NO. 26-79 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED E	BY COUNCILMAN	J. V.	Stone	ON THE 16th
DAT OF	3:17	, 13	13.	
F	RESOLUTION OF APPRILICK AS A MEMBER OF ENTERVILLE, OHIO.			
WHEREAS, Robert Flick has served as a Member of the Youth Board of the City of Centerville, Ohio, since his appointment on June 29, 1978, and				
WHEREAS, Robert Flick for personal reasons has found it necessary to resign his appointment on said Board, and				
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Robert Flick to the Youth Board of the City of Centerville, Ohio, and his many contributions to the community stemming from his service on said Board.				
N	IOW, THEREFORE, THE	MUNICIPA	LITY OF CENTERVI	LLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. Robert Flick is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of the Citizens of the City of Centerville, Ohio, for his many contributions to the community as a Member of said Board.				
P	ASSED this 16th	_day of_	عاداح	, 1979.
Victor Defice. VICTOR A. GREEN, MAYOR				
RUSSELL E.	SWEETMAN, DEPUTY MA	YOR	NORA E LAKE, E	OUNCTLUOMAN
JEFFREY T.	SILER, COUNCILMAN		JAMES E. SINGER	COUNCILMAN
V. V. STONE	, COUNCILMAN		CEONARD E. STUB	BS, COUNCILMAN
ATTEST:		X		
MARILYN J. CLERK OF TH	MCLAUGHLIN E COUNCIL	3	DARRYL K. KENNI CITY MANAGER	NG

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 26-79, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 16-th day of 379.

Clerk of the Council